



AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED

16.11.2022

To, The Manager (Listing Department) BSE Limited, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001. (BSE Scrip Code: 541303)	To, The Manager (Listing Department) National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G- Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051, Maharashtra (NSE Scrip Code: Akshar)
--	---

Sub: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject, please find attached herewith copy of Newspaper Advertisement dated November 16th, 2022 in Financial Express (English edition) and Financial Express (Gujarati edition) for publication of copy of extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on September 30th, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,
For, AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED,

Pratik M Makwana
Company Secretary
& Compliance Officer



Encl: As above

Regd. Office & Factory : Survey no.102/2, Plot no. 2, At-Haripar, Kalavad - Ranuja Road, Tal. Kalavad, Dist - Jamnagar, Pin - 361013. Gujarat (India).

+91 75748 87085, E : Aksharspintex@gmail.com, W: Aksharspintex.in

Administrative Office: C-704, The Imperial Heights, 150 feet Ring Road, Opp. Big Bazaar, Rajkot, Gujarat 360005.

CIN : L17291GJ2013PLC075677

MANGALYA SOFT-TECH LIMITED (Under CIRP)						
CIN : L32100GJ1992PLC017564						
Registered Office: 302 Samruddhi, Opp Guj High-Court, Income-Tax Circle, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad- 380014						
E-mail- mjjshah_shah@yahoo.com, Contact no. 079 27542109						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		(Rs. In lakhs Except EPS)				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations (net)	0	0	0.61	0	0.85
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.24)	0	(0.66)	(0.24)	(0.66)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.24)	0	(0.66)	(0.24)	(0.66)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.24)	0	(0.66)	(0.24)	(0.66)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(0.24)	0	(0.66)	(0.24)	(0.66)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance Sheet of previous year	(1013.44)	(1013.35)	(1012.52)	(1013.44)	(1012.52)
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)(For continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic	0	0	(0.01)	0	(0.01)
	Diluted	0	0	(0.01)	0	(0.01)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended on September, 2022 Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

Date: 14/11/2022
Place: Ahmedabad

Sd/-
Ajay Jayantilal Shah
Director
DIN: 00023562



AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED						
CIN: L17291GJ2013PLC075677						
Email: aksharspintex@gmail.com Phone: + 91 75748 87085						
Registered Office: Revenue Survey No.102/2 Paiki, Plot No. - 2						
Village: Haripar, Ranuja Road. Tal: Kalavad. Jannagar – 361 013, Gujarat, India						
EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2022						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2022			30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operation	1,877.66	4,833.17	4,420.13	6,710.83	7,834.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before exceptional Items and Tax	(780.52)	150.59	(24.64)	(629.93)	322.09
3	Net Profit Before Tax	(780.52)	150.59	(24.64)	(629.93)	322.09
4	Net Profit After Tax	(775.70)	108.12	(24.45)	(667.58)	323.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(776.56)	107.25	(24.45)	(669.31)	323.29
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	249.99	249.99	249.99	249.99	249.99
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10 per Share)					
	a. Basic	(3.10)	0.43	(0.10)	(2.67)	1.29
	b. Diluted	(3.10)	0.43	(0.10)	(2.67)	1.29

Note: (1) The Company's financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th November, 2022. (2) The Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30th, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and the policies to the extent applicable. (3) Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period. (4) The Company was not mandatorily required to prepare and publish quarterly results up to the period ended March 31, 2022. Accordingly the figures for the corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2021 have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors but were not subject to limited review or audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. (5) The Companies Operations fall under a single segment "Spinning of Cotton Yarn". Hence, segment reporting is not applicable as per Accounting Standard (AS)-17 Segment Reporting. (6) The above is an extract of the detailed of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and amendment thereof. The Full format of the financial results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and NSE at www.nseindia.com and website of the company at www.aksharspintex.in.

Date : 15/11/2022
Place : Haripar

For AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED
Sd/-
AMIT VALLABHBHAI GADHIYA
DIN: 06604671
Managing Director

CAPRI GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED			
Registered & Corporate Office :- 502, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013			
Circle Office :- Capri Global Capital Limited 9B, 2nd Floor, Pusa Road, New Delhi – 110060			
DEMAND NOTICE			
Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The undersigned is the Authorised Officer of Capri Global Capital Limited (CGCL) under Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorised Officer has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the following Borrower(s) (the "said Borrower(s)"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them that are also given below. In connection with above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Borrower(s) to pay to CGCL, within 60 days from the publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further applicable interest from the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to CGCL by the said Borrower(s) respectively.			
S.N.	Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Description of secured asset (immovable property)
1.	(Loan Account No. LNMEAHE000058323 Ahmedabad Branch) Bharatkumar Khemabhai Khoda (Borrower) Takhuben Bharatkumar Khoda, (Co-Borrower)	09-11-2022 Rs. 31,27,287/-	All that Piece and Parcel of a.Property No. 387/3/B/3, admeasuring about 16.72 Sq. Mts. (As per Tax-Bill) construction area; and, b.Property No. 387/3/B/4, admeasuring about 16.72 Sq. Mts. (As per Tax-Bill) construction area; and, c.Property No. 387/3/B/5, admeasuring about 16.72 Sq. Mts. (As per Tax-Bill) construction area; and, d.Property No. 387/3/B/6, admeasuring about 16.72 Sq. Mts. (As per Tax-Bill) construction area; and, e.Property No. 387/3/B/7, admeasuring about 16.72 Sq. Mts. (As per Tax-Bill) construction area; and, f.Property No. 387/3/B/9, admeasuring about 16.53 Sq. Mts. (As per Tax-Bill) construction area; and in the scheme known as Innovative Complex, situated at Mouje Mafalipur, Taluka Dholka, Ahmedabad, on the land bearing Plot No. 03, of Block No. 387 Paiki, Gujarat – 382225. Property No. 387/3/B/2 to 387/3/B/6 bounded As: East By: Open Plot, West By: Open Passage, then Stairs, then Main Road, North By: Open Passage, then Property No. 387/3/B/7, South By: Property of Ramanbhai Property No. 387/3/B/7 and 387/3/B/9 bounded As:East By: Open Plot, West By: Open Passage, then Stairs, then Main Road, North By: Stairs then Society Road, South By: Open Passage then Property No. 387/3/B/6
2.	(Loan Account No. LNCGCJHATL0000005818 Jammgar Branch) Pitha Devsi Vadher (Borrower) Pithabhai Devsilbhai Vadher, (Co-Borrower)	09-11-2022 Rs. 20,15,679/-	PROPERTY No. 1 All that Piece and Parcel of in Devbhumi Dwarka District at Khambaliya, on Balthak Road, originally an ancient property bearing Ward No. 05, Block No. 12, House No. 137-A was included into City Survey No. 6178 in Sheet No. 34. Constructed Commercial Property of Shop No. 09 of the above property admeasuring 10.73 Sq. Mts., together with construction. Bounded As:East By: Property of other owner, West By: Shop No. 08, North By: Shop No. 04, South By: Road PROPERTY No. 2 All that Piece and Parcel of in Devbhumi Dwarka District at Khambaliya, on Balthak Road, originally an ancient property bearing Ward No. 05, Block No. 12, House No. 137-A was included into City Survey No. 6178 in Sheet No. 34. Constructed Commercial Property of Shop No. 11 of the above property admeasuring 11.21 Sq. Mts., together with construction. Bounded As: East By: Property of other owner West By: Shop No. 10, North By: Shop No. 01, South By: Road
If the said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to CGCL as aforesaid, CGCL shall proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks of the said Borrowers as to the costs and consequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of CGCL. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the said Act or Rules made the render, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.			
Place :- AHMEDABAD		Date :- 16.11.2022	
		Sd/- (Authorised Officer) For Capri Global Capital Limited	

ELECTROTHERM (INDIA) LTD.									
Registered Office : A-1, Skylark Apartment, Satellite Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015 Phone : +91-79-26768844									
Fax : +91-79-26768855 E-mail : sec@electrotherm.com Website : www.electrotherm.com CIN : L29249GJ1986PLC009126									
Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter And Half Year Ended on 30 th September, 2022									
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				(Rs. In Crores except for shares in EPS)
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	
	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Total Income from operations	747.34	718.69	1,425.92	1,412.96	747.34	718.67	1,425.92	1,413.99	
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.34)	(23.44)	(58.30)	0.56	(15.98)	(26.22)	(60.71)	(4.06)	
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(37.68)	(23.44)	(80.64)	0.56	(15.98)	(26.22)	(60.71)	(4.06)	
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(37.68)	(23.44)	(80.64)	0.56	(15.97)	(26.21)	(60.70)	(4.05)	
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period) after tax	(37.77)	(23.10)	(80.83)	1.23	(16.06)	(25.87)	(60.89)	(3.36)	
Equity Share Capital	12.74	12.74	12.74	12.74	12.74	12.74	12.74	12.74	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)									
Basic :	(29.58)	(18.40)	(63.30)	0.44	(12.54)	(20.57)	(47.65)	(3.18)	
Diluted :	(29.58)	(18.40)	(63.30)	0.44	(12.54)	(20.57)	(47.65)	(3.18)	

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.electrotherm.com.

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14th November, 2022

FOR ELECTROTHERM (INDIA) LIMITED
SHAILESH BHANDARI
Managing Director, (DIN: 00058866)

AARTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED												
Regd. Off.: Plot Nos.801, 801/23, Phase -III, G.I.D.C. Estate, Vapi-396195, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat												
Corp. Off.: 71, Udyog Kshetra, 2nd Floor, Mulund-Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (W), Mumbai- 400 080												
Website: www.aarti-industries.com ; Email: investorrelations@aarti-industries.com ; CIN: L24110GJ1984PLC007301												
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022												
(₹ In Lakhs)												
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended	Year ended	Year ended
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-22
1	Total Income from Operations	1,68,592	1,60,528	1,25,530	3,29,120	2,56,934	6,04,087	1,68,503	1,61,066	1,25,637	3,29,569	2,57,318
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15,159	16,685	18,391	31,844	38,566	1,36,580	15,041	16,561	18,352	31,602	39,050
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15,159	16,685	18,391	31,844	38,566	1,36,580	15,041	16,561	18,352	31,602	39,050
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	12,559	13,685	15,041	26,244	31,291	1,18,205	12,448	13,554	15,001	26,002	31,487
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11,172	11,634	15,212	22,806	31,160	1,20,000	11,061	11,503	15,002	22,564	31,458
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	18,125	18,125	18,125	18,125	18,125	18,125	18,125	18,125	18,125	18,125	18,125
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	4,31,979	-	-	-	-	4,33,473
8	Net Worth	4,67,455	4,60,415	3,68,514	4,67,455	3,68,514	4,50,104	4,68,930	4,63,101	3,70,268	4,68,930	3,70,268
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)											
	1. Basic:	3.46	3.78	4.15	7.24	8.63	32.61	3.43	3.74	4.14	7.17	8.69
	2. Diluted:	3.46	3.78	4.15	7.24	8.63	32.61	3.43	3.74	4.14	7.17	8.69

Notes:-

- Effect of the approval of Scheme of Arrangement**
 - The Scheme of Arrangement for the demerger of Pharma Business Undertaking from Aarti Industries Limited ("the Company" or "the demerged company") into its wholly owned subsidiary Aarti Pharmalabs Limited ("the resulting company"), ("the Scheme") was approved by Honourable National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Ahmedabad Bench on September 21, 2022 (which came into effect on October 17, 2022). Accordingly, all the assets and liabilities pertaining to the Pharma Business Undertaking, including supporting manufacturing units, employees, cash and cash equivalents and investments (including investments in subsidiaries and joint ventures), as defined in the Scheme, stand transferred and vested into the resulting company from its Appointed Date i.e. from July 01, 2021.
 - Pending receipt of the NCLT approval for scheme of arrangement, financial statements of the Company (before giving effect to scheme of arrangement) for the half year ended 30th September 2021 and year ended 31st March 2022 were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th October 2021 and 27th May 2022 respectively. Pursuant to the approval of the said scheme, we have recasted the historic audited financials from the Appointed date of 1st July 2021 to carry out the changes arising due to adoption of the scheme of arrangement. Hence the audited financials for 30th September 2021 and year ended 31st March 2022, mentioned above, have been suitably recasted and thus are not comparable to the ones as announced in past.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company i.e. www.aarti-industries.com

For AARTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
RAJENDRA V. GOGRI
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 14, 2022

NOVARTIS				
----------	--	--	--	--